MHSAA Track & Field Finals
Lower Peninsula Division 2

Boys Results

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern High School

June 1, 2013

1. Chelsea 64 .00 33.
2. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 56.00 34.
3. Williamston 35.00 35.
4. Zeeland West 29.00 36.
5. Detroit East English 28.00 37.
6. Parma Western 24.00 38.
7. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 21.00 39.
8. Cadillac 20.00 40.
9. Petoskey 19.00 41.
10. Three Rivers 18.00 42.
11. Fowlerville 18.00 43.
12. Ludington 18.00 44 .
13. Cedar Springs 17.00 45.
14. Mason 16.00 46.
15. Dearborn Heights Robichaud 14.00 47 .
16. Paw Paw 14.00 48.
17. Allegan 13.00 49.
18. Eaton Rapids 12.00 50.
19. Stevensville Lakeshore 11.00 51.
20. Melvindale 10.00 52.
21. Byron Center 10.00 53.
22. Battle Creek Harper Creek 10.00 54.
23. Zeeland East 10.00 55.
24 . Dowagiac 10.00 56.
25. Croswell-Lexington 8.00 57.
26. Saginaw Arthur Hill 8.00 58.
27. Dearborn Divine Child 8.00 59.
28. Gaylord 7.00 60.
29. Adrian 7.00 61.
30. Yale 7.00 62.
31. Muskegon Orchard View 7.00 63.
32. Otsego 7.00 64.
EVENT RESULTS
1. DISCUS

1. Quincy Byrd

2. Adam Coon(12)

3. Tommy Roush

4. Alex Blematl

5. Riley Norman(12)
6. Logan Targgart(10)
7. Robert Earehart(12)
8. Aaron Curtis(1l)
9. Travis Vennard(12)
10. Al Lake(1l)

11. Stone Miller(10)
12. Sam Katon(11l)

13. Trent Willenborg(10)
14. lan Johnson(12)
15. Patrick Loewen(12)
16. Glenn Geurink

17. Sebastion Avello
18. Josh Bass

19. Matt Kolean(12)
20. Zack Reuter(12)
21. Robert Willis(12)
22. Bobby Charles
23. Micheal Smith(10)
24. Zach Testolin

*** FINAL SCORING ***

FINAL
Zeeland East
Fowlerville
Petoskey
Stevensville Lakeshore
Cadillac
Coldwater
Yale
Coopersville
Midland Bullock Creek
Byron Center
Mason
Chelsea
South Lyon East
Owosso
Williamston
Allendale
Stevensville Lakeshore
Battle Creek Harper Creek
Hami Iton
Marine City
Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
Detroit Country Day
Chelsea
Battle Creek Harper Creek

Big Rapids

Hami lton
Clarenceville
Berrien Springs
Spring Lake
Allendale

Linden

DeWitt

Alma

Owosso

Tecumseh

Remus Chippewa Hills
Milan

Sturgis

Coldwater

Mt. Pleasant

Haslett

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Hazel Park
Coopersville

Grand Rapids Christian
Freeland

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
Essexville Garber
Sparta

Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg

Grand Rapids Creston
lonia

Lansing Sexton
Saginaw Swan Valley
Detroit Country Day

189702.00"
176707.00"
168704 .00"
159704.00"
158"05.00"
157701.00"
157701.00"
155703.00"
155700.00"
150700.00"
146702 .00"
146701.00"
144706.00"
141705.00"
140"11.00"
139709.00"
139°07.00"
135710.00"
129711.00"
129705.00"
129702.00"
123706.00"
122710.00"
117711.00"
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St. Clair Shores South Lake
Grand Rapids Christian
Zeeland West

Allendale

FINAL
Cadillac
Fowlerville
Battle Creek Harper Creek
Hami lton
Berrien Springs
Petoskey
Essexville Garber
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Coldwater
Owosso
Yale
Midland Bullock Creek
Byron Center
Allendale
Niles
Chelsea
Ferndale
Yale
Redford Union
Clintondale
Detroit East English
Monroe Jefferson

FINAL
Petoskey
Three Rivers
Paw Paw
Otsego
Williamston
Dearborn Divine Child
Berrien Springs
Muskegon Orchard View
South Haven
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern
Sturgis
Mt. Pleasant
Holland Christian
Haslett
Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
Warren Fitzgerald
St. Clair
Algonac
Zeeland East
Mason
Algonac
Wayland Union
Charlotte
Clarenceville
St. Clair Shores South Lake

Marshall Burns Jr.(12) Dearborn Heights Robichaud

25. Raylan Hill(11)
26. Zach Crouch(12)
27. Trent Kujawa(1l)
28. Keith Rodgers

2. SHOT PUT

1. Riley Norman(12)
2. Adam Coon(12)

3. Josh Bass

4. Matt Kolean(12)

5. John Williams(11l)
6. Tommy Roush

7. Alex Neering

8. Gabe Turner(12)

9. Tom Hook(12)

10. lan Johnson(12)
11. Corey Smykowski(12)
12. Travis Vennard(12)
13. Al Lake(1l)

14. Keith Rodgers

15. Derek Scott(12)
16. Micheal Smith(10)
17. Shane Sandlin

18. Derek Brown(11l)
19. Isaac Johnson
20. Jordan Johnson(12)
21. Equan Moore(12)
22. Seth Kirchner(12)
3. HIGH JUMP

1. Louis Lamberti

2. John Mrosewske(12)
3. Demarcus Leak(12)
4. Paul Harvey(12)

5. James Kodet(12)

6. George Sawaya(10)
7. John Williams(11)
8. Tyquan Bethea(12)
9. Kameron Ferguson(1l)
10. Josh Brand(SR)

11. Gerald Glasgow(12)
12. Kalebb Perry

13. Kyle Steigenga(12)
14. Jacob Taylor(1l)
15. Daelin Hayes(9 )
16. Austin Jameson(11l)
17. Mike Denny(12)

18. Terrell Lee(12)
19. Devin Butler
20. Quintin Way(12)
21. Zach Osborne(12)
22. Kelly Burgess(12)
23. Bryce Prudden(12)
24. Austin Douglas(12)
25. Caldin Rogers(10)
26.
27. Devin Simon(12)
28. Jeiel Burrell(12)

St Johns
Grand Rapids Christian

NF
NF
NF

59710.00"
57700.50"
56710.25"
54702.50"
53%01.75"
52701.50"
51702.75"
50"07.25"
49704.50"
47710.50"
47709.00"
47706.00"
47703.50"
46708.00"
46707.00"
45705.25"
44710.25"
44704 .25"
44700.75"
41707.50"
NF
NF

7.00"
7.00"
5.00"
4_00"
4.00"
4_00"
4.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
2.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"
5711.00"

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

6

6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6"
6
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4_ POLE VAULT

FINAL

1. Micheal Hovater(12) Chelsea

2. Alex Fast(1l) Eaton Rapids

3. Aaron Hodges(12) Cadillac

4. Jon Pung(12) Zeeland West

5. Travis Weiss(12) Chelsea

6. Nick Schnur(10) Tecumseh

7. Nathan Mcumber Parma Western

8. Jared Kimmitt(12) Tecumseh

9. Aaron Fielder(1l) North Branch

10. Justin Mckenzie(1l) Linden

11. Ben Hartley(10) Ogemaw Heights

12. Sullivan Jordan(12) Coopersville

13. Kieth Lemley(12) Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
14. Connor 0"Connell(12) Linden

15. David St. Pierre(1l) Chelsea

16. Tyler Hindenach(11) Cedar Springs

17. Mitch Noack Freeland

18. Andy Bartels Stevensville Lakeshore
19. Mike Denny(12) St. Clair
20. Schlatter Hunter(10) Coopersville
21. Joe Siska Hastings
22. Matt Batts(12) Spring Lake
23. James Sanger(1l) Wayland Union Wc
24. Josh Hoist(12) Yale
25. Trevor Barthel(12) Goodrich
26. Jarrett Vanhavel (09) Mason
27. Bobby Kennedy(11) South Lyon East
28. Tyler Price Redford Union
29. Andrew Smith(12) Berrien Springs

5. LONG JUMP

FINAL

1. Dontel Highsmith(12) Dowagiac

2. Demarcus Leak(12) Paw Paw

3. Anthony Fitzgerald(10) Melvindale

4. Gary Jones Allegan

5. Kalif Kelsey(12) Milan

6. Joseph Mckinley(10) Hazel Park

7. Andrew Hammond(12) Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
8. Tyler Lamar(10) Williamston

9. Rietsma Mpindi(12) Grand Rapids Christian
10. Chad Sterk(12) Grand Rapids South Christian
11. Quintin Way(12) Mason

12. Ghay"len Hammons(12) St. Clair Shores South Lake
13. Kyle Sawyer(11) Eaton Rapids

14. Jahaan Brown(12) East Grand Rapids

15. Zach Gilson(11) Fruitport

16. Nick DeCouto(12) Whitehall

17. Justin Hunter-Smith(12)Muskegon Orchard View
18. Marshall Burns Jr.(12) Dearborn Heights Robichaud
19. Ed Norvell(11) Clintondale
20. Zach Sand(12) Armada
21. Steven Green Mt. Pleasant
22_. Charlie Rumsey(12) Haslett
23. Jacob Taylor(1l) Haslett
24_. Deonte Patterson(12) Carleton Airport
25. Maurice Shanklin(12) Three Rivers
26. Josh Awrey(10) Ogemaw Heights
27. Kelly Burgess(12) Wayland Union Wc
28. Devin Butler Zeeland East
29. Ross Moore(10) Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
30. Kalebb Perry Mt. Pleasant
31. Justin Ruloff(12) Riverview
32. Brad Eisen(11) St. Clair

14710.00"
14704.00"
14704.00"
14704.00"
13710.00"
13710.00"
13710.00"
13710.00"
13710.00"
13710.00"
13704.00"
13704.00"
13704.00"
13704.00"
13704.00"
12710.00"
12710.00"
12710.00"
12710.00"
12710.00"
12710.00"
12704.00"
12704.00"
12704.00"
12704.00"
11710.00"

NF

NF

NF

23705.25"
22709.00"
22709.00"
21706.50"
21705.00"
21704.75"
21701.50"
20710.25"
20709.75"
20709.00"
20708.75"
20708.50"
20706.75"
20706.00"
20704.75"
20704 .50"
20703.75"
20703.00"
19711.75"
19711.75"
19711.50"
19709.25"
19708.00"
19707.75"
19707.25"
19702.75"
19700.00"
18711.00"
18709.50"
18707.75"
18703.75"
NF



6. 100 METER DASH

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

8.

1.
2.
3.
4.

6.
7.
8.

PRELIM 1

Danny Bauder(11)
Blake Smith(11)
Brandon Boyte(11)
Berkely Edwards(12)
Corey Westra

Clark Borden(12)
Max Schwegman(11)

Corry Brown(12)
Anthony Debardalaben
Erik Chard(11)

Levert Franklin-potter
Marcus Lane(12)
Anthony Mcnichols

Samuel Beal

Alex Grace

Dontel Highsmith(12)
Fred Ruffin(12)
Kalif Kelsey(12)
Travis Hartung(12)

Ted Parcher(11)

Neil Pippen(12)
Teyland Avery
Marcus Samuels(11)
Matt Griffey(12)
Brett Schemansky(12)

Zeeland West

DeWitt

St. Clair

Chelsea

Zeeland East

Coldwater

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep

PRELIM 2
Three Rivers
Saginaw Arthur Hill
Byron Center
Parma Western
Redford Union
Battle Creek Harper Creek

PRELIM 3
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Saginaw Swan Valley
Dowagiac

Melvindale

Milan

Battle Creek Pennfield

PRELIM 4

Linden

Detroit Southeastern
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Riverview
South Lyon East
Yale

SEMI-FINAL 1

Berkely Edwards(12)
Teyland Avery

Corry Brown(12)

Ted Parcher(11)
Marcus Samuels(11l)
Erik Chard(11)

Blake Smith(11)
Anthony Debardalaben

Chelsea

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Three Rivers

Linden

Riverview

Byron Center

DeWitt

Saginaw Arthur Hill

SEMI-FINAL 2

Samuel Beal

Danny Bauder(11)

Alex Grace

Levert Franklin-potter
Brandon Boyte(11)
Dontel Highsmith(12)
Fred Ruffin(12)

Neil Pippen(12)

Berkely Edwards(12)
Teyland Avery

Samuel Beal

Ted Parcher(11)

Corry Brown(12)

Danny Bauder(11)
Levert Franklin-potter
Alex Grace

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Zeeland West

Saginaw Swan Valley
Parma Western

St. Clair

Dowagiac

Melvindale

Detroit Southeastern

FINAL
Chelsea
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Linden
Three Rivers
Zeeland West
Parma Western
Saginaw Swan Valley

10.87
11.08
11.15
11.22
11.29
11.35

10.85
10.93
10.99
11.34
11.37
11.43

10.86
11.07
11.21
11.38
11.49
11.69

11.04
11.05
11.34
11.39
11.53
11.57

10.52
10.60
10.74
10.81
11.02
11.03
11.10
NF

10.63
10.67
10.75
10.83
10.88
10.90
10.94
10.99

10.58
10.70
10.86
10.88
10.95
11.15
11.18
11.21



7. 110M HURDLES

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

1.
2.
3.

5.
6.
7.
8.

Jamar Hardy

Mitch Hession(12)
Austin Loewen(12)
Drew Porrett(12)
Nick Carl(11)
Dorian Reid(11l)
Caldin Rogers(10)

Galen Neuroth(12)
Jason Tran(11l)
Emerson Carter(11l)
Kevin Kirkland(11)
Beau Prenevost(12)
Derrick Troxell(10)

Frederick Boyd(11)
Terrance Spencer(12)
Joey Seghi(11)
Emmanuel Kirkland(11)
Shane McGrath(12)
Jacob Whitting

PRELIM 1
Saginaw Arthur Hill
Zeeland West
Williamston
Yale
Mason
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
St. Clair Shores South Lake

PRELIM 2
Fowlerville
Zeeland West
Berrien Springs
Lansing Waverly
Chelsea
Mason

PRELIM 3

Dearborn Divine Child
Benton Harbor
Croswell-Lexington
Lansing Waverly
Chelsea

Freeland

PRELIM 4

Justin Hunter-Smith(12)Muskegon Orchard View

Christian Vosters(12)
Nick Robbins(12)
Shawn Kneeland

Ma sambou Jatta(l12)
Thomas Flint(12)
Quinn Schelske(11)

Chelsea

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Clarenceville

Williamston

South Lyon East

SEMI-FINAL 1
Justin Hunter-Smith(12)Muskegon Orchard View

Jamar Hardy

Jason Tran(11l)

Shawn Kneeland

Joey Seghi(11)

Kevin Kirkland(11)
Emerson Carter(11l)
Terrance Spencer(12)

Saginaw Arthur Hill
Zeeland West

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Croswell-Lexington
Lansing Waverly

Berrien Springs

Benton Harbor

SEMI-FINAL 2

Austin Loewen(12)
Frederick Boyd(11)
Galen Neuroth(12)
Drew Porrett(12)
Christian Vosters(12)
Nick Robbins(12)
Mitch Hession(12)
Emmanuel Kirkland(11l)

Austin Loewen(12)
Jamar Hardy

Williamston

Dearborn Divine Child

Fowlerville

Yale

Chelsea

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Zeeland West

Lansing Waverly

FINAL
Williamston
Saginaw Arthur Hill

Justin Hunter-Smith(12)Muskegon Orchard View

Drew Porrett(12)
Frederick Boyd(11)
Jason Tran(11l)
Shawn Kneeland
Galen Neuroth(12)

Yale

Dearborn Divine Child
Zeeland West

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Fowlerville

14.69
15.13
15.26
15.32
15.90
16.05
18.10

15.05
15.12
15.18
15.20
15.62
16.48

15.25
15.32
15.35
15.38
15.41
15.65

15.29
15.30
15.33
15.43
15.45
15.53
15.98

14 .54
14.86
15.04
15.05
15.11
15.30
15.31
16.47

14.56
14.82
14.86
14.90
14.93
15.00
15.01
16.28

14 .44
1447
14.48
14.87
14.88
15.02
15.23
16.20



8. 200 METER DASH

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

7.
8.

Gary Jones
Samuel Beal
Alex Grace

Sam Freeman
Tyler LalLonde
Trae Hill(12)
James Cruz(10)
Marcus Lane(12)

Neil Pippen(12)
Berkely Edwards(12)
Fred Ruffin(12)
Juwan Green(12)
Parker Gadd(12)
Steven Linton(9 )
Jacori Millbrooks

Trent Karcher
Brad Parsons(12)
Max Schwegman(11)
Kalif Kelsey(12)
Steve Austin(12)
AJ Rodriguez(12)
Teyland Avery

Samuel Beal
Trent Karcher
Brad Parsons(12)
Fred Ruffin(12)
Steve Austin(12)
Alex Grace

Trae Hill(12)
Juwan Green(12)

Gary Jones

Berkely Edwards(12)
Max Schwegman(11)
Sam Freeman

Tyler LalLonde
Kalif Kelsey(12)
Neil Pippen(12)
Parker Gadd(12)

Berkely Edwards(12)
Gary Jones

Samuel Beal

Brad Parsons(12)
Trent Karcher

Max Schwegman(11)
Fred Ruffin(12)

Sam Freeman

9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Dorian Reid(11l)
Quinn Schelske(11)
Drew Porrett(12)
John Wixon

Brad Stauffer(1l)

PRELIM 1
Allegan
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Saginaw Swan Valley
Grand Rapids Creston
Stevensville Lakeshore
Gaylord
Eaton Rapids
Redford Union

PRELIM 2
Detroit Southeastern
Chelsea
Melvindale
Detroit East English
Algonac
St Johns
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

PRELIM 3
Remus Chippewa Hills
DeWitt
Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Milan
Williamston
Marine City
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

SEMI-FINAL 1

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Remus Chippewa Hills
DeWitt

Melvindale

Williamston

Saginaw Swan Valley
Gaylord

Detroit East English

SEMI-FINAL 2

Allegan

Chelsea

Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Grand Rapids Creston
Stevensville Lakeshore
Milan

Detroit Southeastern
Algonac

FINAL
Chelsea
Allegan
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
DeWitt
Remus Chippewa Hills
Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
Melvindale
Grand Rapids Creston

FINAL HEAT 1
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
South Lyon East
Yale
Remus Chippewa Hills
South Lyon East

22.96
22.99
23.03
23.04
23.15
23.34
23.59
24.59

22.86

23.26

23.36

23.37

23.62

25.15
NF

22.73
22.74
22.76
22.90
22.97
24.36

21.77
22.11
22.33
22.46
22 .53
22.55
22.63
22.77

21.82
22.21
22.22
22 .24
22.58
22.63
22.68
23.02

21.37
21.57
21.76
22.07
22.13
22.44
22.62
22.97

41.14
41.72
41.94
42 .57
43.18



1.
2.

4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

FINAL HEAT 2

Jason Tran(11l)
Mitchell Nikolaas(1l)
Timothy Davis(12)
Joey Seghi(11)
Charlie Dejonge(11)
Derrick Troxell(10)
Kelly Burgess(12)
Andrew Dent(12)

Zeeland West
Plainwell

Benton Harbor
Croswell-Lexington
East Grand Rapids
Mason

Wayland Union Wc
Grant

FINAL HEAT 3

Nick Robbins(12)
Austin Loewen(12)

Ma sambou Jatta(12)
Torin Anderson(12)
Nate Couturier
Shane McGrath(12)
Shane Miedzielec(1l)
Galen Neuroth(12)

Nick Robbins(12)
Austin Loewen(12)
Ma sambou Jatta(12)
Torin Anderson(12)
Nate Couturier
Shane McGrath(12)
Shane Miedzielec(11)
Galen Neuroth(12)
Jason Tran(11l)
Mitchell Nikolaas(11l)
Timothy Davis(12)
Joey Seghi(11)
Charlie Dejonge(1l)
Dorian Reid(11l)
Derrick Troxell(10)
Kelly Burgess(12)
Quinn Schelske(11)
Drew Porrett(12)
Andrew Dent(12)
John Wixon

Brad Stauffer(1l)

10. 400 METER DASH

1.
2.
3.
4.

1.
2.

Dartanion Cook(11)
Shawn Stewart(1l)
Terrell Lee(12)
Kyle Susalla(l12)

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Williamston

Clarenceville

Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Allendale

Chelsea

Sparta

Fowlerville

FINAL
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Williamston
Clarenceville
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Allendale
Chelsea
Sparta
Fowlerville
Zeeland West
Plainwell
Benton Harbor
Croswell-Lexington
East Grand Rapids
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Mason
Wayland Union Wc
South Lyon East
Yale
Grant
Remus Chippewa Hills
South Lyon East

FINAL HEAT 1

Lansing Waverly
Clio

Algonac

Linden

FINAL HEAT 2

Davon McKinney
Tyler Cochran(9 )
Taylor Graffa

Leroy Rurherford(11l)
Kalvin Hall(12)
Chory Pope(11)

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

Orchard Lake St. Mary"s

Detroit Country Day

Romulus

Detroit Central Collegiate

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern

Carson Nieuwenhuis(10) Wayland Union Wc

Demarcus Leak(12)

Paw Paw

FINAL HEAT 3

Marcel Wyckoff(12)
Colby Clark

Josh Schumack(12)
Trae Hill(12)
Steven Green
Jacori Millbrooks
Blake DeGroot
Joey Bryant(SR)

Detroit East English
Stevensville Lakeshore
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Gaylord

Mt. Pleasant

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Fremont

39.84
40.16
40.43
40.52
40.75
41.63
41.66
41.96

38.05
38.34
38.70
38.79
38.91
39.26
39.55
39.75

38.05
38.34
38.70
38.79
38.91
39.26
39.55
39.75
39.84
40.16
40.43
40.52
40.75
41.14
41.63
41.66
41.72
41.94
41.96
42 .57
43.18

51.13
51.55
52.04
53.25

49.53
50.53
50.65
50.92
51.36
51.69
51.85
NF

48_.39
49.56
49.90
50.21
50.46
50.69
51.32
51.41



1. Marcel Wyckoff(12)
2. Davon McKinney

3. Colby Clark

4. Josh Schumack(12)

5. Trae Hill(12)

6. Steven Green

7. Tyler Cochran(9 )

8. Taylor Graffa

9. Jacori Millbrooks
10. Leroy Rurherford(1l)
11. Dartanion Cook(11)
12. Blake DeGroot
13. Kalvin Hall(12)
14. Joey Bryant(SR)
15. Shawn Stewart(1l)
16. Chory Pope(11l)
17. Carson Nieuwenhuis(10)

FINAL
Detroit East English
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Stevensville Lakeshore
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Gaylord
Mt. Pleasant
Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
Detroit Country Day
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Romullus
Lansing Waverly
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Detroit Central Collegiate
Fremont
Clio
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Wayland Union Wc

18. Terrell Lee(12) Algonac

19. Kyle Susalla(12) Linden

20. Demarcus Leak(12) Paw Paw

11. 800 METER RUN

FINAL

1. Luke Johnson Ludington

2. Andrew OConnor(11) Croswell-Lexington

3. Nathan Jones(11l) Mason

4. Dakota Brasseur(1l) Owosso

5. Connor Bauserman Battle Creek Harper Creek
6. Nate Fischer(12) Gaylord

7. Wuoi Mach(12) Grand Rapids Christian
8. Zach Rabbitt(12) Chelsea

9. Benjamin Thoenes(11l)
10. Sam Plaska(10)

11. Austin Elliott(12)
12. Austin Schirk(12)
13. Tim DeJdong

14. Charlie Felton(11l)
15. Benny Briseno(10)
16. Trevor Wilczynski(11l)
17. Spencer Knudsen

18. Alex Foote(12)

19. Patrick Jonker(10)
20. Jake Chittenden(12)
21. Amir Joseph(11)

22. Erik Davis(12)

23. Tyler Davis(10)

24. Broderic Bender

25. Marc Crew(9 )

26. Nick Graves(12)

27. Mowgli Crosby(12)

Williamston

Zeeland West

Spring Lake

Three Rivers

Alma

St. Joseph

Grand Rapids Christian
Croswell-Lexington
Ludington

Algonac

Grand Rapids Christian
Spring Lake

Romulus

Riverview

Charlotte

Alma

Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood

Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern

28. Hakeem Weatherspoon(JR)Detroit Denby

29. Chris Jackson(12)
12. 1600 METER RUN

1. Connor Mora(12)

2. Austin Horn(12)

3. Austin Elliott(12)
4. John Sattler(1l)
5. Mowgli Crosby(12)
6. Austin Sargent(10)
7. David Walter(1l)
8. Brandon Winter

9. Kenny Wherry(12)
10. Caleb Hess(12)
11. Josh Verlac
12. Charlie Felton(1l)

St. Clair Shores South Lake

FINAL

Cedar Springs

Chelsea

Spring Lake

Byron Center

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern
Cedar Springs

Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg
lonia

Eaton Rapids

Owosso

Saginaw Swan Valley

St. Joseph

48._.39
49.53
49_.56
49.90
50.21
50.46
50.53
50.65
50.69
50.92
51.13
51.32
51.36
51.41
51.55
51.69
51.85
52.04
53.25
NF

3.53
4 .50
4 .95
5.05
5.52
6.69
6.92
7.02
7.03
7.08
7.19
7.50
8.81
9.16
9.32
9.43
9.57
9.85
9.89
0.06
1.62
2.06
2.22
2.24
2.44
3.89
3.91
3.91

NNNNNNNNNRRPRRPRRRRRRRPRRERRRRRRRERRERR
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MOOOOOOOOCOUUUUUUUIUTUUIourga oyl gl ol

0.38
0.33
1.32
2.45
2.99
3.55
3.80
4.58
6.01
6.32
6.55
8.64
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13. Jacob Fong

14. Blake Watson(9 )
15. Matthew Ritter

16. Bryce Mcclelland(11)
17. Stephen Pfahler(11)
18. Ben Yagiela

19. Jacob Stubbs(11)
20. Steven Esders(12)
21. Nick Ott

22_. David Berry(12)

23. Chris Jackson(12)
24_. Dejuan Lynaum(12)
25. Luke Johnson

26. Sam Plaska(10)

13. 3200 METER RUN

1. Tanner Hinkle(12)
2. Aaron Baumgarten(12)
3. Clark Ruiz

4. Austin Horn(12)

5. Connor Mora(12)

6. Steven Griffith(12)
7. Cal Morgan(JR)

8. Griffin Miller(12)
9. Dallas Shields(12)
10. Chris Koon(12)
11. Suarez Kapo(10)

Saginaw Swan Valley
Corunna

Ludington

Bloomfield Hills Lahser
St. Joseph

Essexville Garber

Chelsea

Marine City

Detroit Country Day

St. Joseph

St. Clair Shores South Lake
Detroit Central Collegiate
Ludington

Zeeland West

FINAL

Mason
Williamston
Big Rapids
Chelsea

Cedar Springs
Sturgis

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

Dearborn Divine Child
Hazel Park

Clio

Coopersville

12. Nathan Vanderroest(11l) South Haven

13. James Sira(1ll)

14. Sam Butler(1l)

15. Chuckie Merrill(12)
16. Ryan Leahy(12)

17. Justin Starr(11)
18. Keaton Smith(10)
19. Brice Brown

20. David Walter(1l)
21. Matthew Ritter

22. Alex Mccormick(1l)
23. Mark DeJdong(11)
24_ Matt Plantinga(12)
25. Jacob Fong

26. Cody Smith(11l)

27. Joey Kemeny(12)
28. Thomas Kean(12)
29. Miles Garn(10)

30. Mark Smith

31. William Steen(10)
32. Tyler Phillips(10)
33. Alex Hoorn(12)

14. 400 METER RELAY

1. Redford Union
2. Marine City

1. Detroit East English
2. Benton Harbor

3. Essexville Garber

4. Lansing Waverly

Midland Bullock Creek
Richland Gull Lake

Clio

St. Joseph

Otsego

Whitehall

lonia

Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg
Ludington

Haslett

Grand Rapids Christian
Grand Rapids Christian
Saginaw Swan Valley

St. Clair

Bloomfield Hills Andover
Clio

Charlotte

Petoskey

St. Clair Shores South Lake
Armada

South Lyon East

FINAL HEAT 1

FINAL HEAT 2

5. St. Clair Shores South Lake

6. Eaton Rapids

7. Bloomfield Hills Lahser

8. Algonac

9.05

N ©
O O
[oN&)

3.31
3.64

0.59
8.46

BDWWWWWNNN

9:13.41
9:17.83
9:19.42
9:25.97
9:35.66
9:38.12
9:38.62
9:42.12

00 00
DN
[{ele)]

4
4

49.73
51.34
52.20
5
5
5

3.88

10:03.74
10:08.05
10:10.76
10:11.24
10:12.88
10:13.64
10:18.09
10:39.30
10:40.10
10:44.62
10:48.68
11:30.60
NF

44 .80
44 .81

43.56
43.73
43.99
44 .17
44 .20
44.60
44 .69
44 .90
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FINAL HEAT 3

1. Byron Center 43.02

2. Melvindale 43.18

3. Zeeland East 43.46

4. Lansing Sexton 43.51

5. DeWitt 43.52

6. Allegan 44 _04

7. Remus Chippewa Hills 44_46

8. Williamston 44 .49

FINAL HEAT 4

1. Parma Western 42 .67

2. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 42.75

3. Zeeland West 42 .85

4. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 43.07

5. Adrian 43.10

6. Allendale 43.43

7. Linden 44 .13

8. Three Rivers NF

FINAL

1. Parma Western 42 .67
(Payton Wheeler(12),Devin Cole(12),Brendan Maynard(12),Levert Franklin-potter)

2. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 42.75
(Cameron Brown(9 ),Samuel Beal,Charles Wysinger(11),Teyland Avery)

3. Zeeland West 42 .85
(Jason Tran(11),Mitch Hession(12),Jon Pung(12),Danny Bauder(11l))

4. Byron Center 43.02
(Erik Chard(11),Cody Babbs(9 ),Tyrell Tolliver(12),Garnett Cross(12))

5. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern 43.07
(Andrew Hammond(12),Nick Robbins(12),Evan Goble(10),Ryan Townshend(12))

6. Adrian 43.10
(Issac Gradeless(12),Jeff Loften,Dan Smaw,Josh Perez(12))

7. Melvindale 43.18
(Fred Ruffin(12),Anthony Fitzgerald(10),Rafael Perez(12),Daizoun Oliver(12))

8. Allendale 43.43
(Nate Couturier,Amos Roap(10),Malcolm Huff(11l),Kyle Landis(12))

9. Zeeland East 43.46
10. Lansing Sexton 43.51
11. DeWitt 43.52
12. Detroit East English 43.56
13. Benton Harbor 43.73
14. Essexville Garber 43.99
15. Allegan 44_04
16. Linden 44 .13
17. Lansing Waverly 44 .17
18. St. Clair Shores South Lake 44.20
19. Remus Chippewa Hills 44_46
20. Williamston 44 .49
21. Eaton Rapids 44_.60
22. Bloomfield Hills Lahser 44 .69
23. Redford Union 44.80
24. Marine City 44 .81
25_. Algonac 44 _90
26. Three Rivers NF

15. 800 METER RELAY
FINAL HEAT 1

1. Mt. Pleasant 1:32.50
2. Algonac 1:32.99
3. Bloomfield Hills Lahser NF

4. Ferndale NF



1.
2.

4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

FINAL HEAT
Freeland
Lansing Sexton
St. Clair Shores South Lake
Allendale
Marine City
Byron Center
Battle Creek Harper Creek
Zeeland West

FINAL HEAT
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Detroit East English
Three Rivers
Parma Western
Adrian
Chelsea
Stevensville Lakeshore
Williamston

FINAL
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Detroit East English
Three Rivers
Parma Western
Adrian
Chelsea
Freeland
Lansing Sexton
Stevensville Lakeshore
St. Clair Shores South Lake
Allendale
Williamston
Marine City
Mt. Pleasant
Algonac
Byron Center
Battle Creek Harper Creek
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Ferndale
Zeeland West

16. 1600 METER RELAY

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

FINAL HEAT 1

Adrian
Croswell-Lexington
Detroit Country Day
South Lyon East
Bloomfield Hills Lahser

FINAL HEAT
Detroit East English
Williamston
Grand Rapids Christian
Lansing Waverly
Battle Creek Harper Creek
Mt. Pleasant
Three Rivers
Algonac

FINAL HEAT
Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills
Zeeland West
Parma Western
Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Otsego
Hami I'ton
Gaylord
Sparta

2

3

2

3
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0 00
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9.54

9.66
0.61
1.90

RPRRPRRPRRRRR
WWNRNNNNN
©
%)
©

8.16

(00}
(00}
=

9.35
9.54
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1.40
1.68
1.90



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

7.

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

FINAL
Detroit East English

(Anton Cutris(12),Desmund King(12),Juwan Green(12),Marcel Wyckoff(12))

Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

Zeeland West

(Sam Plaska(10),Jon Pung(12),Ryan Arndt(12),Grant Postma(ll))

Parma Western

Dearborn Heights Robichaud
Williamston

Otsego

(Jack Pfeiffer(12),Kyle Bolyard(10),Alex Jirgens(11l),Mitchel Kiel(12))

Hami Iton

(Matt Miller(11),Nathan Pando(10),Jeff Dyke(12),Brady Zomer(12))

Grand Rapids Christian
Adrian

Gaylord

Lansing Waverly

Battle Creek Harper Creek
Mt. Pleasant
Croswell-Lexington
Three Rivers

Detroit Country Day
South Lyon East
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Algonac

Sparta

17. 3200 METER RELAY

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

1.
2.
3.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

FINAL HEAT
St Johns
Croswell-Lexington
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Allegan
Armada
Cedar Springs
South Lyon East
Trenton
Orchard Lake St. Mary"s
St. Clair Shores South Lake

FINAL HEAT 2

Chelsea

Ludington

Zeeland West

Alma

Eaton Rapids

Haslett

Coopersville
Williamston

Grand Rapids Christian
Spring Lake

Mason

lonia

Wayland Union
Hudsonville Unity Christian
Sturgis

Linden

(Jacori Millbrooks,Javon Mckenny(12),Richard Bevins(12),Davon McKinney)

(Payton Wheeler(12),Will Knickerbocker(12),Levert Franklin-potter,Devin Cole(12))

(Tyler Lamar(10),Steve Austin(12),Benjamin Thoenes(11l),Austin Loewen(12))

3:22.76
3:23.56
3:25.07
3:25.98
3:26.14
3:26.93
3:27.36
3:27.68
3:27.98
3:28.15
3:28.38
3:28.69
3:28.73
3:30.30
3:30.96
3:31.92
3:32.48
3:33.57
3:36.70
NF
NF

8:11.14

8:16.16

8:16.69

8:26.96

8:31.05

8:37.53

8:45.95

NF

NF

NF

7:55.84

7:56.98

8:05.82

8:06.39

8:07.39

8:07.77

8:07.82

8:08.28

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF
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FINAL

1. Chelsea 7:55.84
(Zach Rabbitt(12),Tony Vermilye(12),David Trimas(10),Jacob Stubbs(1l))

2. Ludington 7:56.98
(Chris Snow(11),Matthew Ritter,Spencer Knudsen,Luke Johnson)

3. Zeeland West 8:05.82
(Grant Postma(1l),Ryan Arndt(12),Ben Engelsman(12),Sam Plaska(10))

4. Alma 8:06.39
(Broderic Bender,Jake Morey(11),Evan Bigelow(12),Tim DeJong)

5. Eaton Rapids 8:07.39
(Shea Mckenzie(11),Tim Letarte(1l),Jake Spencer(10),Kenny Wherry(12))

6. Haslett 8:07.77
(Luke Corder(11),Alex Mccormick(1ll),Kenna Gebissa(1l),Scott Stanulis(1l))

7. Coopersville 8:07.82
(Alec Vankempen,Alex Wooning,Andy meyer,Suarez Kapo(10))

8. Williamston 8:08.28
(Benjamin Thoenes(11),Aaron Baumgarten(12),Hunter Grischke,Connor Coscarelli)

9. St Johns 8:11.14
10. Croswell-Lexington 8:16.16
11. Bloomfield Hills Lahser 8:16.69
12. Allegan 8:26.96
13. Armada 8:31.05
14. Cedar Springs 8:37.53
15. South Lyon East 8:45.95
16. Trenton NF
17. Orchard Lake St. Mary"s NF
18. St. Clair Shores South Lake NF
19. Grand Rapids Christian NF
20. Spring Lake NF
21. Mason NF
22. lonia NF
23. Wayland Union NF
24. Hudsonville Unity Christian NF
25. Sturgis NF

26. Linden NF



